Attachment 14-2 Proposed South Australia Tariff Schedule - 20011/12

Table 1 - Tariff R (Domestic Haulage Reference Service)

Daily Charges (exc GST)		
Base Charge	\$0.38	
Charge for the first 0.0274 GJ of Gas delivered (\$/GJ)	\$17.10	
Charge for the next 0.0219 GJ of Gas delivered (\$/GJ)	\$10.19	
Charge for additional Gas delivered (\$ per GJ)	\$4.27	

Notes:

- 1. The total daily Charge will comprise the Base Charge plus a Charge for the Quantity of Gas delivered (or estimated to have been delivered) through the Domestic Delivery Point.
- 2. The Charge for the Quantity of Gas delivered (or estimated to have been delivered) through the Domestic Delivery Point will be calculated at the rates shown in the table.
- 3. A reference in the table to the Gas delivered through the Domestic Delivery Point is a reference to Gas delivered through the Domestic Delivery Point whether for the account of the Network User or for the account of any other person or persons.
- 4. Charges will be calculated to the nearest cent, with one-half of a cent rounded upwards.

Table 2 - Tariff C (Commercial Haulage Reference Service)

Daily Charges (exc GST)		
Base Charge	\$0.76	
Charge for the first 0.9863 GJ of Gas delivered (\$/GJ)	\$10.75	
Charge for the next 4.2740 GJ of Gas delivered (\$/GJ)	\$5.77	
Charge for the next 11.1780 GJ of Gas delivered (\$/GJ)	\$2.52	
Charge for additional Gas delivered (\$/GJ)	\$1.05	

Notes:

- 1. The total daily Charge will comprise the Base Charge plus a Charge for the Quantity of Gas delivered (or estimated to have been delivered) through the Commercial Delivery Point..
- 2. The Charge for the Quantity of Gas delivered (or estimated to have been delivered) through the Commercial Delivery Point will be calculated at the rates shown in the table.
- 3. A reference to the Gas delivered through the Commercial Delivery Point is a reference to Gas delivered through the Commercial Delivery Point whether for the account of the Network User or for the account of any other person or persons.
- 4. Charges will be calculated to the nearest cent, with one-half of a cent rounded upwards.

Table 3 - Tariff D (Demand Haulage Reference Service - Adelaide Region)

MDQ at Delivery Point	Monthly Charge (exc GST)			
MBQ at Bonvory Form	Northern Zone	Central Zone	Southern Zone	
50GJ or less	\$3,276	\$3,276	\$3,276	
Next 50GJ \$/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 50GJ	\$41.60	\$49.58	\$58.46	
Next 900GJ \$/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 100GJ	\$26.05	\$31.51	\$36.61	
Additional GJ \$/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 100GJ	\$7.82	\$9.04	\$11.04	

Table 4 – Tariff D (Demand Haulage Reference Service - Other Regions)

MDO at Daliyany Daint	Monthly Charge \$(exc GST)				
MDQ at Delivery Point	Port Pirie Region	Riverland Region	South East Region	Peterborough Region	Whyalla Region
50GJ or less	3276	4635	3276	4635	3276
Next 50GJ \$/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 50GJ	41.59	60.83	41.59	\$60.97	41.75
Next 400GJ \$/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 100GJ	21.25	37.45	21.25	37.45	21.25
Next 500GJ \$/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 500GJ	8.97	38.38	21.77	38.38	21.77
Greater than 1,000GJ \$/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 1,000GJ	7.27	7.87	7.9	7.87	7.90

Notes:

- 1. The Charges shown in Tables 3 and 4 are charges for a complete calendar month.
- 2. The Charge for a calendar month will accrue from day to day in equal portions.
- 3. Charges will be calculated to the nearest cent, with one-half of a cent being rounded upwards.
- 4. For the purpose of calculating daily overrun charges pursuant to clause 6 of the General Terms and Conditions, the overrun rate is \$15 per GJ (excl GST).

Table 5 – Ancillary Reference Tariffs (exc GST)

(6115 00 1)				
Ancillary Reference Service	Tariff			
Special Meter Read	\$9.20			
Disconnection	\$63			
Reconnection	\$63			

Note:

Where the Reference Tariff for an Ancillary Reference Service (as varied) is less than \$20, the Reference Tariff (as varied) will be rounded to the nearest 10 cents (with five cents rounded upwards). Where the Reference Tariff for an Ancillary Reference Service (as varied) is \$20 or more, the Reference Tariff (as varied) will be rounded to the nearest dollar (with 50 cents rounded upwards).